
Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Jan 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3462 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $10,206.49 $10,206.49 $10,206.49 $0.00

FL3449
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

FL3444
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $2,762.60 $2,762.60 $2,762.60 $0.00

FL3459 Hastings Art And Culture Trust Community $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 DR2

FL3385 Hastings Boys High School Sport $5,055.32 $5,055.32 $3,000.00 $2,055.32 Partial DR2

FL3394 Hastings District Council Community $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $0.00

FL3417
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $3,299.86 $3,299.86 $3,299.86 $0.00

FL3440
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,348.04 $7,348.04 $5,000.00 $2,348.04 Partial DR2

FL3448

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,410.00 $4,410.00 $2,000.00 $2,410.00 Partial DR2

FL3429
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Community $13,717.00 $13,717.00 $13,717.00 $0.00

FL3442 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $2,580.00 $2,580.00 $2,580.00 $0.00

FL3454
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3439 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $691.34 $691.34 $691.34 $0.00

FL3452
Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay

Incorporated
Sport $16,620.00 $16,620.00 $3,000.00 $13,620.00 Partial DR2

FL3447
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,156.51 $5,156.51 $4,000.00 $1,156.51 Partial DR2

FL3404 The Cranford Hospice Trust Health $4,696.00 $4,696.00 $2,000.00 $2,696.00 Partial DR2

FL3458 Theatre Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3451 Twyford School Educational $2,840.00 $2,840.00 $2,840.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3460
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $15,413.18 $15,413.18 $15,413.18 $0.00

FL3455 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3450
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $128,696.34 $128,696.34 $104,410.47 $24,285.87  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Feb 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3467 Art Hawkes Bay Incorporated Arts $2,513.90 $2,513.90 $2,000.00 $513.90 Partial DR2

FL3504
City of Hastings Pipe Band

Incorporated
Cultural $6,197.00 $6,197.00 $2,000.00 $4,197.00 Partial DR2

FL3474 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 Partial DR2

FL3487 Eventing Hawkes Bay (NHB) Sport $8,334.95 $8,334.95 $3,830.70 $4,504.25 Partial DR2

FL3477
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,558.00 $7,558.00 $5,058.00 $2,500.00 Partial DR2

FL3465
Havelock North Junior Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $4,000.00 $1,520.00 Partial DR2

FL3505
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,456.95 $3,456.95 $2,000.00 $1,456.95 Partial DR2

FL3501
Hawkes Bay Karting Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $6,000.00 $2,600.00 Partial DR2

FL3489
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL3479
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,962.50 $3,962.50 $1,300.00 $2,662.50 Partial DR2

FL3480
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3471
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL3495
Kahurangi New Zealand Maori

Dance Trust
Cultural $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $1,000.00 $1,450.00 Partial DR2

FL3497
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $3,846.16 $3,846.16 $3,846.16 $0.00

FL3438 Raupunga Te Huki Marae Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

FL3478 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL3502 St Josephs School Wairoa Educational $4,008.00 $4,008.00 $4,008.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3509
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $886.95 $886.95 $886.95 $0.00

FL3510 Te Matau A Maui Rugby Incorporated Sport $5,759.20 $5,759.20 $5,000.00 $759.20 Partial DR2

FL3486
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,018.41 $4,018.41 $4,018.41 $0.00

FL3472
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 Partial DR2

FL3494 The Mahia Hunt Incorporated Sport $9,835.54 $9,835.54 $8,000.00 $1,835.54 Partial DR2

FL3475
The Writers in Wineries Charitable

Trust
Arts $483.00 $483.00 $483.00 $0.00

FL3491 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,381.99 $3,381.99 $2,000.00 $1,381.99 Partial DR2

FL3466 Tukituki Flyers Incorporated Sport $650.00 $650.00 $650.00 $0.00

FL3492
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $15,465.82 $15,465.82 $10,000.00 $5,465.82 Partial DR2

 Meeting Total: $168,428.37 $168,428.37 $133,681.22 $34,747.15  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Feb 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL3508 Raureka School Community $24,250.00 $24,250.00

FL3433
The Order of St John Central Region Trust

Board
Health $13,000.00 $13,000.00

 Meeting Total: $37,250.00 $37,250.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 28 Mar 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3533
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $0.00

FL3527 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $11,559.79 $11,559.79 $7,000.00 $4,559.79 Partial DR2

FL3550
Environmental Education for

Resource Sustainability Trust
Community $5,435.00 $5,435.00 $5,435.00 $0.00

FL3521 Get Kids Active Charitable trust Sport $2,167.00 $2,167.00 $2,167.00 $0.00

FL3526
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,063.78 $9,063.78 $6,000.00 $3,063.78 Partial DR2

FL3555
Havelock North Rugby Football Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $7,000.00 $2,200.00 Partial DR2

FL3548

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00

FL3525
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,638.00 $1,638.00 $1,638.00 $0.00

FL3554
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3490
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,375.00 $7,375.00 $4,220.00 $3,155.00 Partial DR2

FL3524 Kia Toa Bowling Club incorporated Sport $820.85 $820.85 $820.85 $0.00

FL3582 Mahisian Wave Warrior Community $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00

FL3558 Mahisian Wave Warrior Sport $2,235.00 $2,235.00 $2,235.00 $0.00

FL3539 Mahora School Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3469 Moteo B2G2 Reserve Cultural $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3542 Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Arts $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $625.00 $625.00 Partial DR2

FL3498
Nuhaka Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,456.25 $3,456.25 $3,456.25 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3537
NZ Suzuki Institute Inc - Hawkes

Bay Branch
Cultural $3,605.00 $3,605.00 $2,000.00 $1,605.00 Partial DR2

FL3556
Piping and Dancing Association of

New Zealand Incorporated
Sport $6,874.01 $6,874.01 $4,000.00 $2,874.01 Partial DR2

FL3508 Raureka School Community $24,250.00 $24,250.00 $10,000.00 $14,250.00 Partial DR2

FL3547
Special Needs Taekwon-Do

Federation of New Zealand
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3549 Sport Hawke's Bay Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL3544 St Joseph's School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3433
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Health $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $11,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3482 Tiaho School Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL3553
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $5,366.36 $5,366.36 $1,902.00 $3,464.36 Partial DR2

FL3513
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,698.86 $7,698.86 $7,698.86 $0.00

FL3514
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $0.00

FL3520 Wairoa College Educational $110,092.16 $110,092.16 $60,000.00 $50,092.16 Partial DR2

FL3566
Wairoa Museum Friends

Incorporated
Community $6,840.00 $6,840.00 $6,840.00 $0.00

FL3536
Youth Development Trust Hawke's

Bay
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial DR2

 Meeting Total: $309,027.06 $309,027.06 $201,137.96 $107,889.10  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 18 Apr 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3570 Birchleigh Polo School Sport $2,238.00 $2,238.00 $2,238.00 $0.00

FL3585
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Community $4,955.00 $4,955.00 $4,955.00 $0.00

FL3587
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $4,150.00 $4,150.00 $4,150.00 $0.00

FL3588 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

FL3546 Got Drive Community Trust Community $28,991.00 $28,991.00 $5,000.00 $23,991.00 Partial DR2

FL3592
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $825.00 $825.00 $825.00 $0.00

FL3590
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,896.00 $2,896.00 $2,896.00 $0.00

FL3574
Havelock North Rugby Football Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,262.00 $3,262.00 $3,262.00 $0.00

FL3603
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sport $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00

FL3601 Hawkes Bay Indian Association Sport $7,314.55 $7,314.55 $7,314.55 $0.00

FL3598
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00

FL3578 Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Sport $2,386.09 $2,386.09 $2,386.09 $0.00

FL3559
Hibernian Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR2

FL3584 Lindisfarne College Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL3597
New Zealand Choral Federation

Incorporated
Cultural $2,232.50 $2,232.50 $2,232.50 $0.00

FL3571
Ngati Kahungunu Runanga Arts &

Culture Trust
Cultural $14,034.77 $14,034.77 $8,921.73 $5,113.04 Partial DR2

FL3580
Rotary Club of Havelock North

(Projects) Charitable Trust
Community $1,159.20 $1,159.20 $1,159.20 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3615
Saracens Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,603.31 $2,396.69 Partial DR2

FL3538 St Johns College Educational $4,520.00 $4,520.00 $2,000.00 $2,520.00 Partial DR2

FL3577
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $0.00

FL3602
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,272.00 $5,272.00 $5,272.00 $0.00

FL3528
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $10,456.37 $10,456.37 $9,000.00 $1,456.37 Partial DR2

FL3583
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

FL3589 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,806.52 $1,806.52 $1,806.52 $0.00

FL3562
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,616.89 $8,616.89 $7,000.00 $1,616.89 Partial DR2

FL3561
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $12,391.70 $12,391.70 $11,000.00 $1,391.70 Partial DR2

FL3586 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $165,602.59 $165,602.59 $121,116.90 $44,485.69  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 May 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3608 Celtic Netball Club Sport $3,655.84 $3,655.84 $3,655.84 $0.00

FL3604
Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL3626 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $6,659.79 $6,659.79 $6,659.79 $0.00

FL3641 Got Drive Community Trust Community $9,886.90 $9,886.90 $3,000.00 $6,886.90 Partial PD2

FL3629
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,563.78 $5,563.78 $5,563.78 $0.00

FL3638

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $2,000.00 $1,350.00 Partial PD2

FL3646
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sport $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $0.00

FL3645
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Sport $13,611.20 $13,611.20 $11,100.00 $2,511.20 Partial PD2

FL3624 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $3,872.50 $3,872.50 $3,872.50 $0.00

FL3643
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3625 Leg-Up Trust Community $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

FL3632 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL3512 St Mary's School Hastings Educational $2,882.29 $2,882.29 $2,882.29 $0.00

FL3568 Te Mahia School Educational $9,834.78 $9,834.78 $9,834.78 $0.00

FL3640 Te Poho O Hinemihi Marae Cultural $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $0.00

FL3613
The Air Training Corps Association

of New Zealand Incorporated
Community $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00

FL3639
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,971.26 $2,971.26 $2,971.26 $0.00

FL3594

The Royal New Zealand Society for

the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Community $17,901.00 $17,901.00 $5,967.00 $11,934.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

Incorporated

FL3637 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,960.12 $1,960.12 $1,960.12 $0.00

FL3633
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $2,465.77 $2,465.77 $2,465.77 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $119,135.23 $119,135.23 $96,453.13 $22,682.10  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Jun 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3610 Anderson Park Community Group Community $1,960.00 $1,960.00 $860.00 $1,100.00 Partial PD2

FL3705 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3669
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00

FL3684
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Partial PD2

FL3678 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

FL3655
Hastings Badminton Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00

FL3622 Hastings Girls High School Educational $4,473.05 $4,473.05 $1,307.83 $3,165.22 Partial PD2

FL3692
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $1,188.80 $1,188.80 $1,188.80 $0.00

FL3682 Hastings Intermediate School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3697
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sport $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 Partial PD2

FL3657
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Partial PD2

FL3663
Hawkes Bay Golf Referees

Association
Sport $1,564.08 $1,564.08 $864.84 $699.24 Partial PD2

FL3652
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,819.00 $2,819.00 $2,819.00 $0.00

FL3670
Hawke's Bay Orienteering Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,161.70 $1,161.70 $1,013.88 $147.82 Partial PD2

FL3675
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,421.50 $5,421.50 $5,421.50 $0.00

FL3658
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3676 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $820.85 $820.85 $820.85 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3614
Life Education Trust Gisborne, East

Coast And Wairoa
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 Partial PD2

FL3656 Lindisfarne College Educational $635.92 $635.92 $635.92 $0.00

FL3650 Lucknow School Educational $8,508.00 $8,508.00 $5,000.00 $3,508.00 Partial PD2

FL3607 Mahia Rugby Club Sport $4,930.62 $4,930.62 $3,636.87 $1,293.75 Partial PD2

FL3701
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $3,890.30 $3,890.30 $3,890.30 $0.00

FL3683 Ngati Kahungunu Iwi Incorporated Cultural $7,080.00 $7,080.00 $7,080.00 $0.00

FL3696 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Board Arts $3,595.00 $3,595.00 $2,880.00 $715.00 Partial PD2

FL3660 Sands Hawke's Bay Incorporated Community $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

FL3611 Sport Hawke's Bay Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL3681 Super Sixes Charitable Trust Sport $3,414.00 $3,414.00 $3,414.00 $0.00

FL3674
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $10,956.73 $10,956.73 $2,713.64 $8,243.09 Partial PD2

FL3672
The Hawke's Bay Equestrian Park

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL3715 Tiaho School Educational $5,032.00 $5,032.00 $5,032.00 $0.00

FL3677 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $4,871.26 $4,871.26 $1,880.96 $2,990.30 Partial PD2

FL3665
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,415.51 $9,415.51 $8,021.11 $1,394.40 Partial PD2

FL3679
Wairoa District Heritage & Museum

Trust
Community $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3687
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $1,762.50 $1,762.50 $1,762.50 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $191,100.82 $191,100.82 $118,944.00 $72,156.82  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Jul 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3732 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $30,113.65 $30,113.65 $17,215.66 $12,897.99 Partial PD2

FL3716
Age Concern Havelock North

Incorporated
Community $2,780.00 $2,780.00 $1,249.00 $1,531.00 Partial PD2

FL3748 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

FL3730
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00

FL3722 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

FL3609
Four's Company Performing Arts

Trust
Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL3740 Golf HB & PBW Incorporated Sport $573.90 $573.90 $573.90 $0.00

FL3724
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

FL3711
Havelock North Bowling Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3738

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00

FL3728
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Sport $2,631.04 $2,631.04 $2,631.04 $0.00

FL3699
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00

FL3751
Hawke's Bay Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sport $37,458.00 $37,458.00 $37,458.00 $0.00

FL3744
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00

FL3746
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $6,551.00 $6,551.00 $3,021.00 $3,530.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3739
Hawkes Bay Samoa Rugby and

Sports Incorporated
Sport $7,328.19 $7,328.19 $3,638.25 $3,689.94 Partial PD2

FL3735
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $1,530.00 $5,270.00 Partial PD2

FL3754 Kaisen Trust Community $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

FL3714 Keirunga Artists Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00

FL3755 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL3718 Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 Partial PD2

FL3720
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $2,000.00 $1,360.00 Partial PD2

FL3719 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $2,256.75 $2,256.75 $2,256.75 $0.00

FL3733
The Wairoa Disability Transport

Service Incorporated
Community $3,978.00 $3,978.00 $3,978.00 $0.00

FL3731 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $5,299.30 $5,299.30 $2,074.94 $3,224.36 Partial PD2

FL3743 Wairoa College Educational $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

FL3736 Wairoa Motorcycle Sports Club Sport $4,549.69 $4,549.69 $4,549.69 $0.00

FL3756 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $177,754.52 $177,754.52 $140,751.23 $37,003.29  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Jul 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL3668 Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust Health $20,000.00 $20,000.00

FL3747 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Incorporated Sport $19,000.00 $19,000.00

FL3702 Mātangirau Kapa Haka Cultural $5,830.00 $5,830.00

FL3689
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $22,517.00 $22,517.00

 Meeting Total: $67,347.00 $67,347.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Aug 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3768 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $15,107.71 $15,107.71 $15,107.71 $0.00

FL3792
Athletics Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Incorporated
Sport $1,107.00 $1,107.00 $1,107.00 $0.00

FL3790 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $4,238.50 $4,238.50 $3,000.00 $1,238.50 Partial PD2

FL3771
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $2,575.00 $2,575.00 $2,575.00 $0.00

FL3729
Flaxmere Baptist Church

Community
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL3760 Got Drive Community Trust Community $14,549.20 $14,549.20 $4,000.00 $10,549.20 Partial PD2

FL3673 Guthrie-Smith Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3780 Hastings Intermediate School Educational $3,856.00 $3,856.00 $3,000.00 $856.00 Partial PD2

FL3787
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $5,000.00 $3,300.00 Partial PD2

FL3786 Havelock North Primary School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3778
Havelock North Rugby Football Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,499.66 $3,499.66 $3,499.66 $0.00

FL3798
Hawke's Bay Agricultural and

Pastoral Society
Community $19,344.17 $19,344.17 $6,597.50 $12,746.67 Partial PD2

FL3752 Hawke's Bay Event Equipment Trust Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL3804
Hawkes Bay Karting Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,114.13 $4,114.13 $4,114.13 $0.00

FL3799
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL3800
Hawkes Bay Samoa Rugby and

Sports Incorporated
Sport $1,230.00 $1,230.00 $1,230.00 $0.00

FL3772
Hawkes Bay Society for Music

Education incorporated
Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3781
Heretaunga Women's Centre

Incorporated
Community $1,872.15 $1,872.15 $1,602.15 $270.00 Partial PD2

FL3801 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL3702 Mātangirau Kapa Haka Cultural $5,830.00 $5,830.00 $5,830.00 $0.00

FL3791
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL3759 New Zealand Singing School Trust Arts $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3783
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

FL3789
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,643.00 $1,643.00 $1,643.00 $0.00

FL3793 Te Mata Primary School Educational $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3795 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,870.34 $1,870.34 $1,870.34 $0.00

FL3770
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,998.26 $1,998.26 $1,998.26 $0.00

FL3689
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $22,517.00 $22,517.00 $21,842.00 $675.00 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $152,352.12 $152,352.12 $118,716.75 $33,635.37  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 10 Sep 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3844
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00

FL3830 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $11,152.01 $11,152.01 $6,065.21 $5,086.80 Partial PD2

FL3817 Eventing Hawkes Bay (NHB) Sport $722.58 $722.58 $400.00 $322.58 Partial PD2

FL3816 Hastings District Council Community $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3845
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

FL3842
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,065.00 $9,065.00 $3,000.00 $6,065.00 Partial PD2

FL3846
Havelock North Squash Rackets

Club Incorporated
Sport $4,580.00 $4,580.00 $4,580.00 $0.00

FL3863
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL3815
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3854
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

FL3855
Hawkes Bay Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,931.60 $4,931.60 $4,931.60 $0.00

FL3837
Hawkes Bay Samoa Rugby and

Sports Incorporated
Sport $3,110.00 $3,110.00 $850.00 $2,260.00 Partial PD2

FL3819 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $868.88 $868.88 $868.88 $0.00

FL3820
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust

Hawke's Bay (Incorporated)
Community $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3841 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL3840
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $3,923.08 $3,923.08 $3,923.08 $0.00

FL3809 Ngai Tane Kohanga Reo Educational $2,349.00 $2,349.00 $2,349.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3834 Presbyterian Support East Coast Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3808 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $3,201.51 $3,201.51 $1,600.00 $1,601.51 Partial PD2

FL3811 Raureka School Board of Trustees Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL3868 Saracens Rugby Football Club Sport $4,025.00 $4,025.00 $2,000.00 $2,025.00 Partial PD2

FL3848
Te Wairoa He Hapori Haumaru

(Wairoa Safe Communities)
Community $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00

FL3850 The Cranford Hospice Trust Community $14,053.84 $14,053.84 $3,000.00 $11,053.84 Partial PD2

FL3870
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,485.89 $5,485.89 $3,000.00 $2,485.89 Partial PD2

FL3838
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $1,000.00 $2,360.00 Partial PD2

FL3857 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $5,748.54 $5,748.54 $4,585.00 $1,163.54 Partial PD2

FL3849
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

FL3856
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 Partial PD2

FL3843 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $23,714.90 $23,714.90 $13,594.90 $10,120.00 Partial PD2

FL3797 Wairoa Ross Shield Sport $4,530.00 $4,530.00 $4,330.00 $200.00 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $182,621.83 $182,621.83 $103,527.67 $79,094.16  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.




















	published_approved_report_january
	published_approved_report_february
	published_approved_report_-_28-3-18
	published_approved_report_-_18-4-18
	published_approved_report_-_23-5-18
	published_approved_report_-_20-6-18
	published_approved_report_july_18
	Published Approved Report July 18
	Published Held Over Report July 18

	published_approved_report_21-8-18
	published_approved_report_10-9-18
	approved___held_over_approved_grants_for_october_18_000047
	published_approved___held_over_report_21-11-18
	published_approved_report___held_over_report_19-12-18



